
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  CSU-San Marcos 289 286 575 -1
2  Arkansas Tech  291 291 582 +6
3  Western Washington 296 300 596 +20
4  Sonoma State  302 299 601 +25
5  Colorado State-Pueblo 299 303 602 +26

T6  Cal State Monterey Bay  304 301 605 +29
T6  Regis  305 300 605 +29
T8  Biola University  302 305 607 +31
T8  CSU - East Bay 306 301 607 +31
10  Colorado - CO Springs 308 301 609 +33
11  CSU - Chico State 309 305 614 +38
12  Embry Riddle - AZ 311 305 616 +40
13  Colorado Mesa 310 307 617 +41
14  Western New Mexico 322 299 621 +45
15  Metro State University 245 233 478 +46
16  Point Loma  310 315 625 +49
17  Montana State-Billings 325 310 635 +59
18  Ft. Lewis College 325 333 658 +82
19  CSU-Los Angeles  338 335 673 +97

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Sarah Garcia  CSU-San Marcos 72  68  140  -4 
2    Jaime Jacob  CSU-San Marcos 72  70  142  -2 
T3    Drishti Karumbaya  CSU - East Bay 71  72  143  -1 
T3    Lacy Sheldon  Western Washington 71  72  143  -1 
T5    Claire Hogle  CSU-San Marcos 73  71  144  E 
T5    Peerada Piddon  Arkansas Tech  71  73  144  E 
T5    Allie Weiner *  Arkansas Tech  73  71  144  E 
T8    Jolene Kam  Colorado State-Pueblo 72  73  145  +1 
T8    Jacqueline Klemm  Arkansas Tech  73  72  145  +1 
T8    Sydney Staton  Arkansas Tech  72  73  145  +1 
T11    Brittany O'Bryant  CSU - Chico State 72  74  146  +2 
T11    Cristina Picariello  Sonoma State  75  71  146  +2 
T11    Natalie Pietromonaco  Regis  75  71  146  +2 
T11    Madison Rincon  Cal State Monterey Bay  75  71  146  +2 
T11    Jessica Williams  Embry Riddle - AZ 76  70  146  +2 
T16    Makenzie Douglas *  Arkansas Tech  76  71  147  +3 
T16    Sami Penor  Biola University  71  76  147  +3 
T18    Nicole Miller  Western Washington 73  75  148  +4 
T18    Hannah More  Colorado Mesa 76  72  148  +4 
T20    Bergen Benedict  CSU-San Marcos 72  77  149  +5 
T20    Elle Carlson  Embry Riddle - AZ 75  74  149  +5 
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1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   CSU-San Marcos 289  286       575  -1 
2  2   Arkansas Tech  291  291       582  +6 
3  3   Western Washington 296  300       596  +20 

T5  4   Sonoma State  302  299       601  +25 
4  5   Colorado State-Pueblo 299  303       602  +26 
7  T6   Cal State Monterey Bay  304  301       605  +29 
8  T6   Regis  305  300       605  +29 

T5  T8   Biola University  302  305       607  +31 
9  T8   CSU - East Bay 306  301       607  +31 

10  10   Colorado - CO Springs 308  301       609  +33 
11  11   CSU - Chico State 309  305       614  +38 
14  12   Embry Riddle - AZ 311  305       616  +40 

T12  13   Colorado Mesa 310  307       617  +41 
16  14   Western New Mexico 322  299       621  +45 
15  15   Metro State University 245  233       478  +46 

T12  16   Point Loma  310  315       625  +49 
T17  17   Montana State-Billings 325  310       635  +59 
T17  18   Ft. Lewis College 325  333       658  +82 
19  19   CSU-Los Angeles  338  335       673  +97 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T5 1   Sarah Garcia  CSU-San Marcos  72  68       140  -4   
T5 2   Jaime Jacob  CSU-San Marcos  72  70       142  -2   
T1 T3   Drishti Karumbaya  CSU - East Bay  71  72       143  -1   
T1 T3   Lacy Sheldon  Western Washington  71  72       143  -1   
T11 T5   Allie Weiner *  Arkansas Tech  73  71       144  E   
T11 T5   Claire Hogle  CSU-San Marcos  73  71       144  E   
T1 T5   Peerada Piddon  Arkansas Tech  71  73       144  E   
T11 T8   Jacqueline Klemm  Arkansas Tech  73  72       145  +1   
T5 T8   Sydney Staton  Arkansas Tech  72  73       145  +1   
T5 T8   Jolene Kam  Colorado State-Pueblo  72  73       145  +1   
T5 T11   Brittany O'Bryant  CSU - Chico State  72  74       146  +2   
T31 T11   Jessica Williams  Embry Riddle - AZ  76  70       146  +2   
T19 T11   Cristina Picariello  Sonoma State  75  71       146  +2   
T19 T11   Madison Rincon  Cal State Monterey Bay  75  71       146  +2   
T19 T11   Natalie Pietromonaco  Regis  75  71       146  +2   
T1 T16   Sami Penor  Biola University  71  76       147  +3   
T31 T16   Makenzie Douglas *  Arkansas Tech  76  71       147  +3   
T31 T18   Hannah More  Colorado Mesa  76  72       148  +4   
T11 T18   Nicole Miller  Western Washington  73  75       148  +4   
T19 T20   Elle Carlson  Embry Riddle - AZ  75  74       149  +5   
T41 T20   Brenda Dominguez  Western New Mexico  77  72       149  +5   
T5 T20   Bergen Benedict  CSU-San Marcos  72  77       149  +5   
T19 T23   Megan Daleo  Sonoma State  75  75       150  +6   
T41 T23   Dakotah Kreil  Colorado - CO Springs  77  73       150  +6   
T19 T23   Katie Keuss  Regis  75  75       150  +6   
T19 T23   Nuchakorn (Pia) Nunbhakdi  Arkansas Tech  75  75       150  +6   
T41 T23   Brianna Esvelt  Western Washington  77  73       150  +6   
T19 T23   Courtney Ewing  Colorado State-Pueblo  75  75       150  +6   
T19 T29   Linnea Karlsson  Cal State Monterey Bay  75  76       151  +7   
T31 T29   Sabrina Virtusio  Sonoma State  76  75       151  +7   
T19 T29   Tori Roeske  Biola University  75  76       151  +7   
T31 T29   Carolin Chang  CSU - East Bay  76  75       151  +7   
T11 T29   Breann Horn  CSU-San Marcos  73  78       151  +7   
T41 T34   McKenna Vanko  Colorado - CO Springs  77  75       152  +8   
T48 T34   Clare Brady  CSU - Chico State  78  74       152  +8   
T31 T34   Tarin Leong  Cal State Monterey Bay  76  76       152  +8   
T41 T34   Jennifer Hankins  Metro State University  77  75       152  +8   
T57 T34   Shelby Turner  Western New Mexico  79  73       152  +8   
T16 T34   Rachanok Rahulpan  Colorado State-Pueblo  74  78       152  +8   
T57 T40   Julia Baroth  Colorado - CO Springs  79  74       153  +9   
T67 T40   Bhenyapa (May) Buranasiri  Arkansas Tech  80  73       153  +9   
T48 T40   Alexis Gopfert  Biola University  78  75       153  +9   
T16 T43   Michaela Cain  Point Loma  74  80       154  +10   
T57 T43   Trinity Corwin  Regis  79  75       154  +10   

T31 T45   Emma Winfree  Regis  76  79       155  +11 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T57 T45   Vivian Yen  CSU - East Bay  79  76       155  +11   
T41 T45   Christine Perez  Point Loma  77  78       155  +11   
T57 T45   Renae Heisler  Montana State-Billings  79  76       155  +11   
T41 T45   Summer Vigil  Ft. Lewis College  77  78       155  +11   
T31 T45   Regina Dillon  Colorado - CO Springs  76  79       155  +11   
T48 T45   Orakorn Thirayatorn  Colorado State-Pueblo  78  77       155  +11   
T48 T52   Jasmine Monas  Sonoma State  78  78       156  +12   
T57 T52   Summer Marshall  Point Loma  79  77       156  +12   
74 T52   Megan Liborio  Colorado Mesa  81  75       156  +12   

T48 T52   Jules Loibl  Biola University  78  78       156  +12   
T48 T52   Isabel Carpenter  Cal State Monterey Bay  78  78       156  +12   
T16 T57   Randi Kim  Colorado Mesa  74  83       157  +13   
T31 T57   Lexi Nielsen  Sonoma State  76  81       157  +13   
T57 T57   Natalie Kinney  CSU - Chico State  79  78       157  +13   
T19 T57   Megan Billeter  Western Washington  75  82       157  +13   
T57 T61   Ashlyn Kirschner  Colorado Mesa  79  79       158  +14   
T48 T61   Alexis Marshall  Cal State Monterey Bay  78  80       158  +14   
T77 T61   Victoria Hart  Western New Mexico  83  75       158  +14   
T67 T64   Olivia Loeffler  CSU - Chico State  80  79       159  +15   
T57 T64   Shealyn Hafer  Montana State-Billings  79  80       159  +15   
T57 T64   Annie Leete  Western Washington  79  80       159  +15   
T75 T64   Kinsey Irvin  Montana State-Billings  82  77       159  +15   
T67 T68   Shannon Milliken  CSU - Chico State  80  80       160  +16   
T81 T68   Megan Hessil  Embry Riddle - AZ  85  75       160  +16   
T75 T68   Kika Dzoan  Metro State University  82  78       160  +16   
T67 T68   Yoong Chang  Point Loma  80  80       160  +16   
T19 T72   Tana House  Embry Riddle - AZ  75  86       161  +17   
T67 T72   Caitlyn Jimenez  CSU-Los Angeles  80  81       161  +17   
T77 T72   Hafsa Khan  CSU - East Bay  83  78       161  +17   
T48 T72   Tori Goodman  Colorado - CO Springs  78  83       161  +17   
T48 T72   Amy Sutheran  Colorado State-Pueblo  78  83       161  +17   
T81 T77   Tierney Messmer  Montana State-Billings  85  77       162  +18   
T67 T77   Leanna Mena  CSU-Los Angeles  80  82       162  +18   
T31 T77   Amanda Westrick  Ft. Lewis College  76  86       162  +18   
80 T77   Sophia Karnazes  Biola University  84  78       162  +18   

T67 T81   Lulu Huang  CSU - East Bay  80  83       163  +19   
T77 T81   Julia Enriquez  Western New Mexico  83  80       163  +19   
T81 83   Gabi Sharp  Regis  85  79       164  +20   
T88 T84   Lexi Lucero  Western New Mexico  87  79       166  +22   
T86 T84   Abigail Dixon  Metro State University  86  80       166  +22   
T88 86   Caleigh Clark  CSU-Los Angeles  87  80       167  +23   
T88 87   Emilia Manntz  Ft. Lewis College  87  82       169  +25   

92 88   Brandy McClain  Colorado Mesa  89  81       170  +26 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T81 T89   Sarah Schroefel  Montana State-Billings  85  87       172  +28   
T81 T89   Kara Tschirhart  Ft. Lewis College  85  87       172  +28   
91 91   Sydney Prey *  Colorado Mesa  88  90       178  +34   

T93 92   Shelby Hindes  Ft. Lewis College  90  90       180  +36   
T86 T93   Kendall McBean  Embry Riddle - AZ  86  96       182  +38   
T93 T93   Judith Camacho *  Ft. Lewis College  90  92       182  +38   
95 95   Jasmine Lam  CSU-Los Angeles  91  92       183  +39   
96 96   Emily Smith  Point Loma  93  92       185  +41   
97 97   Yi Yi Huang  CSU-Los Angeles  110  107       217  +73   
98 -    Winnie Shaw  Metro State University  D  D       -     -      
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Teams with Players - Round 2

1 CSU-San Marcos -1 289 286 575

1 Sarah Garcia -4 72 68 140
2 Jaime Jacob -2 72 70 142

T5 Claire Hogle E 73 71 144
T20 Bergen Benedict +5 72 77 149
T29 Breann Horn +7 73 78 151

2 Arkansas Tech +6 291 291 582

T5 Peerada Piddon E 71 73 144
T8 Jacqueline Klemm +1 73 72 145
T8 Sydney Staton +1 72 73 145

T23 Nuchakorn (Pia) Nunbhakdi +6 75 75 150
T40 Bhenyapa (May) Buranasiri +9 80 73 153

3 Western Washington +20 296 300 596

T3 Lacy Sheldon -1 71 72 143
T18 Nicole Miller +4 73 75 148
T23 Brianna Esvelt +6 77 73 150
T57 Megan Billeter +13 75 82 157
T64 Annie Leete +15 79 80 159

4 Sonoma State +25 302 299 601

T11 Cristina Picariello +2 75 71 146
T23 Megan Daleo +6 75 75 150
T29 Sabrina Virtusio +7 76 75 151
T52 Jasmine Monas +12 78 78 156
T57 Lexi Nielsen +13 76 81 157

5 Colorado State-Pueblo +26 299 303 602

T8 Jolene Kam +1 72 73 145
T23 Courtney Ewing +6 75 75 150
T34 Rachanok Rahulpan +8 74 78 152
T45 Orakorn Thirayatorn +11 78 77 155
T72 Amy Sutheran +17 78 83 161

T6 Cal State Monterey Bay +29 304 301 605

T11 Madison Rincon +2 75 71 146
T29 Linnea Karlsson +7 75 76 151
T34 Tarin Leong +8 76 76 152
T52 Isabel Carpenter +12 78 78 156
T61 Alexis Marshall +14 78 80 158

T6 Regis +29 305 300 605

T11 Natalie Pietromonaco +2 75 71 146
T23 Katie Keuss +6 75 75 150
T43 Trinity Corwin +10 79 75 154
T45 Emma Winfree +11 76 79 155

83 Gabi Sharp +20 85 79 164

T8 Biola University +31 302 305 607

T16 Sami Penor +3 71 76 147
T29 Tori Roeske +7 75 76 151
T40 Alexis Gopfert +9 78 75 153
T52 Jules Loibl +12 78 78 156
T77 Sophia Karnazes +18 84 78 162

T8 CSU - East Bay +31 306 301 607

T3 Drishti Karumbaya -1 71 72 143
T29 Carolin Chang +7 76 75 151
T45 Vivian Yen +11 79 76 155
T72 Hafsa Khan +17 83 78 161
T81 Lulu Huang +19 80 83 163

10 Colorado - CO Springs +33 308 301 609

T23 Dakotah Kreil +6 77 73 150
T34 McKenna Vanko +8 77 75 152
T40 Julia Baroth +9 79 74 153
T45 Regina Dillon +11 76 79 155
T72 Tori Goodman +17 78 83 161

11 CSU - Chico State +38 309 305 614

T11 Brittany O'Bryant +2 72 74 146
T34 Clare Brady +8 78 74 152
T57 Natalie Kinney +13 79 78 157
T64 Olivia Loeffler +15 80 79 159
T68 Shannon Milliken +16 80 80 160

12 Embry Riddle - AZ +40 311 305 616

T11 Jessica Williams +2 76 70 146
T20 Elle Carlson +5 75 74 149
T68 Megan Hessil +16 85 75 160
T72 Tana House +17 75 86 161
T93 Kendall McBean +38 86 96 182

13 Colorado Mesa +41 310 307 617

T18 Hannah More +4 76 72 148
T52 Megan Liborio +12 81 75 156
T57 Randi Kim +13 74 83 157
T61 Ashlyn Kirschner +14 79 79 158

88 Brandy McClain +26 89 81 170

14 Western New Mexico +45 322 299 621

T20 Brenda Dominguez +5 77 72 149
T34 Shelby Turner +8 79 73 152
T61 Victoria Hart +14 83 75 158
T81 Julia Enriquez +19 83 80 163
T84 Lexi Lucero +22 87 79 166

15 Metro State University +46 245 233 478

T34 Jennifer Hankins +8 77 75 152
T68 Kika Dzoan +16 82 78 160
T84 Abigail Dixon +22 86 80 166

98 Winnie Shaw E 0 0 0
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Dates: Sep 24 - Sep 25 
Teams with Players - Round 2

16 Point Loma +49 310 315 625

T43 Michaela Cain +10 74 80 154
T45 Christine Perez +11 77 78 155
T52 Summer Marshall +12 79 77 156
T68 Yoong Chang +16 80 80 160

96 Emily Smith +41 93 92 185

17 Montana State-Billings +59 325 310 635

T45 Renae Heisler +11 79 76 155
T64 Shealyn Hafer +15 79 80 159
T64 Kinsey Irvin +15 82 77 159
T77 Tierney Messmer +18 85 77 162
T89 Sarah Schroefel +28 85 87 172

18 Ft. Lewis College +82 325 333 658

T45 Summer Vigil +11 77 78 155
T77 Amanda Westrick +18 76 86 162

87 Emilia Manntz +25 87 82 169
T89 Kara Tschirhart +28 85 87 172

92 Shelby Hindes +36 90 90 180

19 CSU-Los Angeles +97 338 335 673

T72 Caitlyn Jimenez +17 80 81 161
T77 Leanna Mena +18 80 82 162

86 Caleigh Clark +23 87 80 167
95 Jasmine Lam +39 91 92 183
97 Yi Yi Huang +73 110 107 217
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T5 Allie Weiner (Arkansas Tech ) 73 71 144

T16 Makenzie Douglas (Arkansas Tech ) 76 71 147

91 Sydney Prey (Colorado Mesa) 88 90 178

T93 Judith Camacho (Ft. Lewis College) 90 92 182
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Par 3 Scoring
L. Sheldon WWU 2.75 -2 
A. Weiner Ark Tech 2.75 -2 
B. O'Bryant Chico St. 2.75 -2 
A. Gopfert Biola 2.75 -2 
E. Carlson EmbRidd-AZ 2.75 -2 
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 2.88 -1 
T. Roeske Biola 2.88 -1 
J. Kam CSUP 2.88 -1 
S. Turner W New Mex. 2.88 -1 
B. Dominguez W New Mex. 2.88 -1 
S. Staton Ark Tech 2.88 -1 
A. Sutheran CSUP 2.88 -1 
K. Keuss Regis 2.88 -1 
D. Karumbaya CSUEB 2.88 -1 
S. Penor Biola 3.00 E 
M. Rincon CSUMB 3.00 E 
V. Yen CSUEB 3.00 E 
C. Perez PLNU 3.00 E 
L. Mena CSU-LA 3.00 E 
S. Garcia CSU-SnMrcs 3.00 E 
N. Nunbhakdi Ark Tech 3.00 E 
M. Douglas Ark Tech 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
S. Garcia CSU-SnMrcs 3.80 -4 
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 3.80 -4 
C. Hogle CSU-SnMrcs 3.95 -1 
J. Klemm Ark Tech 3.95 -1 
S. Penor Biola 4.00 E 
A. Weiner Ark Tech 4.00 E 
P. Piddon Ark Tech 4.00 E 
C. Ewing CSUP 4.00 E 
J. Kam CSUP 4.05 +1 
B. Benedict CSU-SnMrcs 4.05 +1 
M. Douglas Ark Tech 4.05 +1 
C. Picariello Sonoma St. 4.05 +1 
N. Miller WWU 4.05 +1 
D. Karumbaya CSUEB 4.05 +1 
N. Pietromonaco Regis 4.05 +1 
D. Kreil UCCS 4.05 +1 
M. Rincon CSUMB 4.05 +1 
L. Sheldon WWU 4.10 +2 
J. Williams EmbRidd-AZ 4.10 +2 
H. More CO Mesa 4.10 +2 
R. Rahulpan CSUP 4.10 +2 
L. Karlsson CSUMB 4.10 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
O. Loeffler Chico St. 4.75 -2 
B. Horn CSU-SnMrcs 4.75 -2 
P. Piddon Ark Tech 4.75 -2 
B. O'Bryant Chico St. 4.75 -2 
R. Dillon UCCS 4.75 -2 
M. Hessil EmbRidd-AZ 4.88 -1 
N. Nunbhakdi Ark Tech 4.88 -1 
C. Brady Chico St. 4.88 -1 
E. Carlson EmbRidd-AZ 4.88 -1 
C. Hogle CSU-SnMrcs 4.88 -1 
O. Thirayatorn CSUP 4.88 -1 
D. Karumbaya CSUEB 4.88 -1 
N. Pietromonaco Regis 4.88 -1 
L. Sheldon WWU 4.88 -1 
B. Esvelt WWU 4.88 -1 
S. Staton Ark Tech 4.88 -1 
J. Klemm Ark Tech 5.00 E 
R. Heisler MT St Bill 5.00 E 
V. Hart W New Mex. 5.00 E 
I. Carpenter CSUMB 5.00 E 
T. House EmbRidd-AZ 5.00 E 
R. Kim CO Mesa 5.00 E 

Eagles 
C. Clark CSU-LA 1

Birdies 
B. O'Bryant Chico St. 8
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 7
E. Carlson EmbRidd-AZ 7
P. Piddon Ark Tech 7
S. Penor Biola 7
D. Karumbaya CSUEB 6
C. Hogle CSU-SnMrcs 6
A. Weiner Ark Tech 6
L. Sheldon WWU 6
J. Klemm Ark Tech 6
D. Kreil UCCS 6
H. More CO Mesa 6
J. Kam CSUP 6
S. Garcia CSU-SnMrcs 6
M. Douglas Ark Tech 5
A. Gopfert Biola 5
J. Williams EmbRidd-AZ 5
B. Esvelt WWU 5
C. Perez PLNU 5
J. Baroth UCCS 5
L. Lucero W New Mex. 5
R. Heisler MT St Bill 5

Pars 
S. Garcia CSU-SnMrcs 28
N. Pietromonaco Regis 28
S. Staton Ark Tech 27
C. Ewing CSUP 27
B. Benedict CSU-SnMrcs 26
C. Picariello Sonoma St. 26
N. Miller WWU 26
L. Sheldon WWU 26
M. Rincon CSUMB 25
M. Daleo Sonoma St. 25
K. Keuss Regis 25
D. Karumbaya CSUEB 25
S. Virtusio Sonoma St. 25
C. Hogle CSU-SnMrcs 25
J. Hankins Metro 25
A. Weiner Ark Tech 25
B. Dominguez W New Mex. 25
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 25
M. Douglas Ark Tech 24
N. Nunbhakdi Ark Tech 24
L. Karlsson CSUMB 24
J. Monas Sonoma St. 24
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